Presented by: The Manager

Introduced: Drafted by:

08/21/95 J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1778

A Resolution Authorizing the Manager to Transfer Ownership of the Juneau Police Department's DARE Boat and Trailer to the Winner of the Juneau Police Department Raffle.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau owns an 18-foot Bayliner Capri boat and trailer as part of the Juneau Police Department's DARE Program which boat and trailer are surplus to its needs, and

WHEREAS, the Juneau Police Department has raffled the boat and trailer as a goodwill gesture in support of the CBJ's DARE Program, and

WHEREAS, CBJ 53.50.220 provides that personal property owned but no longer used by the city and borough may be disposed of upon approval by resolution of the Assembly;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- That the Manager is authorized to transfer ownership of the DARE boat, an 18-foot Bayliner Capri boat and Escort trailer, to the winner of the Juneau Police Department's raffle.
 - Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective on August 23, 1995.

Adopted this 21st day of August, 1995.

Attest:

Patt a Pr